
CA Annual Update Data
Data below is used in part II of the Annual Update Form. The first table is used in part II.a, the second table is used in part II.a, II.b and II.c.

If your program has cross listed courses and/or multiple topcodes in your discipline the data in the tables below may be incorrect.
Please contact Institutional Effectiveness with a list of the cross listed courses and/or all of the topcodes in your discipline.

Chancellor's Office MIS data are used for course data and AHC Banner data are used for degree data. All data are current as of the end of a
given term and aggregated by TOPCODE.
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TOP Code Subject..course 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017
Grand Total Enrollment

Sections_
Avg Class Size_
Day 1 Waitlist
FTES
FTEF - FT
FTEF - PT
FTEF - Overload
FTEF Total
FTES / FTEF

130600 CA CA118 Enrollment
11.7
4.108
0.000
3.508
0.600
48.1
17
17.9
18
322

10.0
4.522
0.857
2.641
1.024
45.3
23
18.5
20
369

10.8
3.637
0.614
1.999
1.024
39.4
61
20.6
16
329

201721

2014-20152015-20162016-2017

Success %
Success % - DL
Success % - F2F
Retention %
Retention % - DL
Retention % - F2F
Success %

93.5%
96.4%
93.8%
82.7%
75.0%
82.0%

93.0%
92.3%
93.0%
86.1%
76.9%
85.1%

92.8%
84.6%
91.8%
82.4%
64.1%
80.2%

70.0%94.1%81.0%

Set Standard (95% of
previous 5 year avg)

--
--

--
--

88.1%

78.2%

77.0%Certificates
Degrees
Total Awards
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