## **CA Annual Update Data**

Data below is used in part II of the Annual Update Form. The first table is used in part II.a, the second table is used in part II.a, II.b and II.c.

If your program has cross listed courses and/or multiple topcodes in your discipline the data in the tables below <u>may be incorrect</u>. Please contact Institutional Effectiveness with a list of the cross listed courses and/or all of the topcodes in your discipline.

Chancellor's Office MIS data are used for course data and AHC Banner data are used for degree data. All data are current as of the end of a given term and aggregated by TOPCODE.

TOP Code Subject course		2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
Grand Total	Enrollment	329	369	322
	Sections_	16	20	18
	Avg Class Size_	20.6	18.5	17.9
	Day 1 Waitlist	61	23	17
	FTES	39.4	45.3	48.1
	FTEF - FT	1.024	1.024	0.600
	FTEF - PT	1.999	2.641	3.508
	FTEF - Overload	0.614	0.857	0.000
	FTEF Total	3.637	4.522	4.108
	FTES / FTEF	10.8	10.0	11.7

	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	Set Standard (95% of previous 5 year avg)
Success %	80.2%	85.1%	82.0%	78.2%
Success % - DL	64.1%	76.9%	75.0%	
Success % - F2F	82.4%	86.1%	82.7%	
Retention %	91.8%	93.0%	93.8%	88.1%
Retention % - DL	84.6%	92.3%	96.4%	
Retention % - F2F	92.8%	93.0%	93.5%	
Certificates	0	0	0	0
Degrees	7	4	6	5
<b>Total Awards</b>	7	4	6	5